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NOTE BY JAPAN

The following communication has been received from the Permanent Delegation
of Japan and, as requested, is being circulated for the information of all
participants in the multilateral. trade negotiations.

During the course of a number of consultations this delegation so far held
with developing participants to the multilateral trade negotiations, it has come
to the attention of this delegation that by some misunderstanding requests had.
been submitted on a number of items for the removal of discretionary licensing
or quantitative restrictions that did. not exist. I am attaching, therefore, a
list of such items.1

1This list contains only the items contained in CCCN chapters 1 to 24.
For the corresponding list of non-agricultural products see MTN/NTM/W/163.

/.



MTN/AG/W/43
Page 2

Code No.

02.01 ex 3

2 (2) B

03.02

03.02 ex 1

0303

ex 2

1 (1)

1 (2)

0802

1005

1201

1507

2005

2005

2 304

2401

2402

2

9

1

(1)

(2)

(2)

1
11

Description

Meat of goats, sheep or lamb

Meat of horses, frozen

Aquarium or ornamental fish

Other fish, fresh, chilled or frozen

Hard roes of salmon, salted or in
brine, dried or smoked

Other hard roes, salted or in brine,
dried or smoked

Shark fins, dried, salted, in brine

Shrimp, prawns, lobsters, fresh,
chilled or frozen

Shrimp, prawns, lobsters, salted,
dried or boiled

Grape fruit

Maize (other)

Castor oil seeds

Soya bean oil, crude

Containing added sugar:

Jams

Marmalades and fruit jellies

Other

Other

Residues resulting from the extraction
of soya bean oil

Unmanufactured tobacco

Cigars


