GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADF

RESTRICTED
MTN/AG/W/43
30 June 1978
Special Distribution

Multilateral Trade Negotiations
Group "Agriculture"

Original: English

NOTE BY JAPAN

The following communication has been received from the Permanent Delegation of Japan and, as requested, is being circulated for the information of all participants in the multilateral trade negotiations.

During the course of a number of consultations this delegation so far held with developing participants to the multilateral trade negotiations, it has come to the attention of this delegation that by some misunderstanding requests had been submitted on a number of items for the removal of discretionary licensing or quantitative restrictions that did not exist. I am attaching, therefore, a list of such items. I

This list contains only the items contained in CCCN chapters 1 to 24. For the corresponding list of non-agricultural products see MTN/NTM/W/163.

Code No.		Description
02.01 ex	3	Meat of goats, sheep or lamb
02.0.	3	Meat of horses, frozen
03.01	1	Aquarium or ornamental fish
	2(2)B	Other fish, fresh, chilled or frozen
03.02		Hard roes of salmon, salted or in brine, dried or smoked
03.02 ex	1 .	Other hard roes, salted or in brine, dried or smoked
ex	2	Shark fins, dried, salted, in brine
0303	1(1)	Shrimp, prawns, lobsters, fresh, chilled or frozen
	1(2)	Shrimp, prawns, lobsters, salted, dried or boiled
0802	2	Grapefruit
1005		Maize (other)
1201	9	Castor oil seeds
1507		Soya bean oil, crude
2005	1	Containing added sugar:
	(1)	Jams
	(2)	Marmalades and fruit jellies
2005	2	Other
. •	(2)	Other
2304	1	Residues resulting from the extraction of soya bean oil
2401	1	Unmanufactured tobacco
2402		Cigars